

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4419/2012

M/S IBM INDIA LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMINSSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33495-33496/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33497-33498/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34477-34482/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34483-34687/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1547-1548/2012, SLP(C) No. 1703-1706/2012, C.A. No.
4420/2012, SLP(C) No. 11423-11424/2012, SLP(C) No. 13386/2012

SLP(C) No. 18115/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18934/2012, SLP(C) No. 18982/2012, SLP(C) No.
18998/2012, SLP(C) No. 19001/2012, SLP(C) No. 19050/2012, SLP(C)
No. 19092/2012, SLP(C) No. 19384/2012, SLP(C) No. 19486/2012,
SLP(C) No. 19524/2012, SLP(C) No. 19684/2012, SLP(C) No.
19746/2012, SLP(C) No. 19779/2012, SLP(C) No. 19919/2012, SLP(C)
No. 19936/2012, SLP(C) No. 20054/2012, SLP(C) No. 20317/2012,
SLP(C) No. 24057-24058/2012

C.A. No. 1403/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1404/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1405/2013
Office Report)

C.A. No. 1406/2013
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1407/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1408/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1409/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1410/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1411/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1412/2013
(with Office Report)

C.A. No. 1413/2013
(with Office Report)

C.A. No. 1414/2013
(with Office Report)

C.A. No. 1415/2013
(with Office Report)

C.A. No. 1416-1418/2013
(with Office Report)

C.A. No. 1419/2013
(with Office Report)

C.A. No. 1420/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1421/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2304/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2305/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2306/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2307-2308/2013

C.A. No. 4666-4667/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6764/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37469/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10393-10404/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31115/2016
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Pardiwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Faraz Mazbool, Adv.
Ms. R. Samuel, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Butani, Adv.
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sateeraja, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Debmalaya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Raiz, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Vishal Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

Mr. Mukund Punny, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us (Mr. Justice A.K. Sikri) is not a member after taking approval of Hon'ble the Chief Justice India.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER